Woodberry Down Community Primary School
Woodberry Grove, London N4 1SY
Telephone: 0208 800 5758

WDoffice @newwavefederation.co.uk
Executive Headteacher: Ms Nicole Reid
Headteacher: Mr Derek Hewie

Wednesday 17th April 2024

Dear Woodberry Down Families

Re: Summer 1 Important D

Further to my letter at the end of term, please find a calendar of dates for the first half of summer term. Some of
these dates are for events which are for our children only, others are events to which we would like to invite you
to join. We have highlighted family sessions and events in green.

Date Event

Thursday 18th April Class 3D Ice Skating - Lee Valley Ice Centre

Monday 22nd April New Wave Junior Road Safety Officer Summer Planning with Hackney Road Safety
Tuesday 23rd April Maths Coffee Session - MTC and Supporting Children with Times Tables 3.00pm
Wednesday 24th April Reception Families Come Dine with Me (10 tickets available) 11.30am

Wednesday 24th April Year 3 Trip to St Andrew’s Church

Thursday 25th April Class 3W & 3B Ice Skating - Lee Valley Ice Centre

Friday 26th April EYFS and Year 1 Family Friday

Tuesday 30th April WAMHS Parent Well-Being Group begins with Dr Joseph Vacher 9.00am - 10.00am
Tuesday 30th April Reception Scooter Training

Wednesday 1st May Reception Scooter Training

Wednesday 1st May Year 1 Families Come Dine with Me (10 tickets available) 11.30am

Friday 3rd May Year 3 Year Group Assembly

Monday 6th May School Closed Bank Holiday Monday

Tuesday 7th May Class 5W Geography Fieldwork- Haringey Green Lanes and Arena Shopping Centre
Wednesday 8th May Class 5B Geography Fieldwork- Haringey Green Lanes and Arena Shopping Centre
Thursday 9th May Class 5D Geography Fieldwork- Haringey Green Lanes and Arena Shopping Centre

Wednesday 8th May

Year 2 Families Come Dine with Me (10 tickets available) 11.30am




Friday 10th May Year 2 Year Group Assembly

Monday 13th May KS2 SATs Week (Monday 13th May - Thursday 16th May)
Tuesday 14th May Year 3 Trip to Hackney Empire (BBC Symphony Orchestra)
Wednesday 15th May Year 3 & Year 4 Families Come Dine with Me (10 tickets available) 12.30pm
Wednesday 15th May Class 3W Trip to Central London (River Thames Focus)
Thursday 16th May Class 3B Trip to Central London (River Thames Focus)

Friday 17th May Class 3D Trip to Central London (River Thames Focus)

Friday 17th May Year 6 Cohort After SATs Fun Day at Finsbury Park

Friday 17th May EYFS and Year 1 Family Friday

Monday 20th May Maths Coffee Morning - Year 4 families - MTC - 3:00pm
Monday 20th May Class 6W visit to St. Paul’s Cathedral and 20 Fenchurch Street
Tuesday 21st May Class 6B visit to St. Paul’'s Cathedral and 20 Fenchurch Street
Tuesday 21st May Class 1W New River Fieldwork Opportunity

Wednesday 22nd May

Class 6D visit to St. Paul’s Cathedral and 20 Fenchurch Street

Wednesday 22nd May

Class 1B New River Fieldwork Opportunity

Wednesday 22nd May

Year 5 & Year 6 Families Come Dine with Me (10 tickets available)

Thursday 23rd May

Year 5 Year Group Assembly

Thursday 23rd May

Class 1D New River Fieldwork Opportunity

Thursday 23rd May School closes at 3.30pm for Half Term Break
Friday 24th May School Closed for INSET Day
Monday 3rd June School Gates Reopen to Pupils at 8.45am

If you have any questions about any of these events, please do not hesitate to contact the school or to speak with

your child’s teacher.

School will be closed on Monday 6th May due to the bank holiday. Please remember that school closes at
3.30pm on Thursday 23rd May for the halfterm break and will reopen to our pupils at 8.45am on Monday 3rd

June.

Yours sincerely,

9=

Derek Hewie
Headteacher




